502328019 04/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
459384 BC LTD. dba WIRELESS 2000	09/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIRELESS 2000 RF & UWB TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	
Street Address:	2421 Alpha Avenue	
City:	Burnaby, British Columbia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V5C 5L2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13851287	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5169340952

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5169340951

Email: Patents@HighTechAttorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Keusey & Associates, P.C. Address Line 1: 420 Jericho Turnpike

Address Line 2: Suite 324

Address Line 4: Jericho, NEW YORK 11753

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	433-06 (CON)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edwin H. Keusey, Esq.	
Signature:	/EHK/	
Date:	04/29/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=433-06-CON-Assignment-2-exe-dated-9-28-2006-PTO-SETTINGS#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 138512

PATENT REEL: 030312 FRAME: 0054

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, 459384 BC LTD. dba WIRELESS 2000, (the "Assignor"), whose full post office address is 2421 Alpha Avenue, Burnaby, British Columbia, V5C 5L2, Canada, is the owner of certain inventions or improvements described and/or claimed in:

US Patent Application serial No. 11/143,315 filed 2 June 2005 and entitled:
 ULTRA-WIDEBAND TRANSCEIVER

and,

US Patent Application serial No. 60/778,908 filed 6 March 2006 and entitled:

ULTRAWIDEBAND MONITOR

(collectively, the "Patent Rights")

AND WHEREAS, WIRELESS 2000 RF & UWB TECHNOLOGIES LTD., (the "Assignee") whose full post office address is 2421 Alpha Avenue, Burnaby, British Columbia, V5C 5L2, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements, and in and to the Patent Rights; and in, to and under all patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and said Patent Rights, and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for any patent application or patent in the Patent Rights, and in, to and under all patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said patents; and assigns to and authorizes the Assignee to file applications for patents for said inventions or improvements in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

The Assignor hereby agrees to promptly execute such further proper documents as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to give effect to this Assignment.

EXECUTED at Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, this 28 day of September, 2006.

SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by 459384 BC LTD. dba WIRELESS 2000, in the presence of:)
Signature of Wigness	459384 BC LTD/ dba WIRELESS 2000
GAVIN MANNING	\\ \By:
Print Witness's Name 450 - 601 MEST COLOMA ST) EFRAIM GAVRILLUICH
VANCOUVER BC CANACA Print Witness's Address) Name and title PASUSTAT
LAWIE62 Print Witness's Occupation	

PATENT REEL: 030312 FRAME: 0055

RECORDED: 04/29/2013